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It's Springtime

Canvas: 14 ct Antique White Aida
Size: 75W x 95H

5,00" x 6,43" (70 x 90 cm)
Legend:
M 21 DMC 318 steel gray - It @l 2]
W] [2] DMC White white @l [2]
[A[] 2] DMC 818 baby pink mnl 2
[#][ ] [21 DMC 745 vyellow - It pl NE 2]
[tI[][21 DMC 744 vyellow - pl =00 121
=[] [2] DMC 3774 desertsand - vy It Bl [2]
[2][ ] [2] DMC 950 desertsand - It El 21
[ 21 DMC 3773 desert sand - md N 21
*[][2] DMC 3713 salmon -vy It Sl 121
[ [21 bpMC 761 salmon - It BN 2
511 [2] DMC 822 beige grey - It BN 2]

Backstitch lines:
DMC-898
DMC-317 pewter gray

DMC-3772 desert sand - vy dk

French knots:
W DMC-White white

Special instructions

coffee brown - vy dk

DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

644
738
434
801

3033

3766
519
762
415

3772
632

DMC-632 desert sand - ul vy dk

DMC-640 beige grey - vy dk

DMC-435 brown - vy It

@® DMC-3772 desert sand - vy dk

It's springtime

This patterns comes from the book "B89 Bashful Bunnies' by Gloria & Pat, Inc.

Add a little stich to the eye where there is a tiny oval marked
Butterfly wing- make french knot in 3772 (1 strand)
Butterfly antennae - make french knots in 632 (1 strand)

Wavy lines on chart indicate regular backstitch in a different color

Backstitch in order given
Bunny's eyes in 898

Bunny's head (including whiskers and brows) in 414

Ribbon (excluding wavy line) in 3760

Bunny (excluding wavy line on pot and including wavy kline on shoulder) in 414

Butterfly wings in 3772

Body and antennae in 632
Shovel handle in 435

Blade of shovel in 317

Pot including wavy line) in 632
Ground in 640

M odel

Fabric : 14 ct Antique White Aida

Floss : Cross Stitch - 2 strands
Backstitch - 1 strand

beige grey - md

tan - vy It

brown - It

coffee brown - dk
mocha brown - vy It
peacock blue - It
sky blue

pearl grey - vy It
pearl grey

desert sand - vy dk
desert sand - ul vy dk

DMC-3760 wedgewood
DMC-414  steel grey - dk

© DMC-632 desertsand - ul vy dk



