









## It's Springtime

Canvas: 14 ct Antique White Aida

**Size:** 75W x 95H

5,00" x 6,43" (70 x 90 cm)

L	.ea	ıe	n	d	

□ [2]	DMC	318	steel gray - It	a [2]	DMC	644	beige grey - md
W [2]	DMC	White	white		DMC	738	tan - vy It
A [2]	DMC	818	baby pink	[2]	DMC	434	brown - It
<b>•</b> [2]	DMC	745	yellow - It pl	<b>\</b> [2]	DMC	801	coffee brown - dk
t [2]	DMC	744	yellow - pl	< [2]	DMC	3033	mocha brown - vy It
<b>=</b> [2]	DMC	3774	desert sand - vy It	9 [2]		3766	peacock blue - It
2 [2]	DMC	950	desert sand - It	<ul><li>[2]</li></ul>	DMC	519	sky blue
<ul><li>[2]</li></ul>	DMC	3773	desert sand - md		DMC	762	pearl grey - vy It
<b>★</b> [2]	DMC	3713	salmon -vy It	S [2]	DMC	415	pearl grey
4 [2]	DMC	761	salmon - It	<b>+</b> [2]	DMC	3772	desert sand - vy dk
5 [2]	DMC	822	beige grey - It	<b>[2]</b>	DMC	632	desert sand - ul vy dk

#### **Backstitch lines:**

DN	/IC-898	coffee brown - vy dk	 DMC-632	desert sand - ul vy dk	 DMC-3760	wedgewood
DN	/IC-317	pewter gray	 DMC-640	beige grey - vy dk	 DMC-414	steel grey - dk
DN	/IC-3772	desert sand - vy dk	DMC-435	brown - vy It		

### French knots:

w DMC-White white 

● DMC-3772 desert sand - vy dk 

● DMC-632 desert sand - ul vy dk

# It's springtime

This patterns comes from the book "B89 Bashful Bunnies" by Gloria & Pat, Inc.

### **Special instructions**

Add a little stich to the eye where there is a tiny oval marked Butterfly wing- make french knot in 3772 (1 strand) Butterfly antennae - make french knots in 632 (1 strand)

Wavy lines on chart indicate regular backstitch in a different color

### Backstitch in order given

Bunny's eyes in 898
Bunny's head (including whiskers and brows) in 414
Ribbon (excluding wavy line) in 3760
Bunny (excluding wavy line on pot and including wavy kline on shoulder) in 414
Butterfly wings in 3772
Body and antennae in 632
Shovel handle in 435
Blade of shovel in 317
Pot including wavy line) in 632
Ground in 640

### Model

Fabric: 14 ct Antique White Aida Floss: Cross Stitch - 2 strands Backstitch - 1 strand